RESOLUTION NO. <u>118-83</u> 1984 BUDGET ADOPTION

WHEREAS, on December 5, 1983, pursuant with RCW 36.40.070 and RCW 36.40.071, the Board of Mason County Commissioners adopted the 1984 Mason County Budget; and

WHEREAS, the 1984 budget is subject to an evaluation of 1984 revenues in July, 1984, with possible adjustments at the time, should revenues not be forthcoming; and

WHEREAS, the 1984 budget is subject to each department operating within their established 1984 bottom line budget; and

WHEREAS, a Notice of Hearing was published on November 23, 1983 and December 1, 1983, that the 1984 budget for Mason County was available for review and would be adopted on December 5, 1983;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mason County 1984 budget, as set forth in detail in the budget document, is hereby adopted, and a copy entered into the minutes of the Board of Mason County Commissioners, and a copy forwarded to the Division of Municipal Corporations.

DATED this 12th day of December, 1983.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairman

Willian

ATTEST:

1 1 1 1

Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Mason County Prosecutor

xc: Auditor, Cmmrs, Treasurer, Accounting Dept (2)